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7REAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending September 15, 1939 increases 
41,221,530 bushels compared with the previous week and increased 118,946,573 bushels 
when comtared with the corresDonding week in 1938.  The amount in store was reorted 
as 221,952 , 832  bushels compared with 180,731,302 bushels for the previous week and 
103,006,259 bushels for the week of September 16, 1938.  The stocks of 221,952 , 832  
bushels include 14,608,445 bushels of Durum wheat. 

CANADIAN WHEAT IN CANADA 

The wat stocks in elevators in Canada for the week ending September 15, 1939 
were 213,676,832 bushels compared with 173,401,302  bushels for the previous week and 
101,657, 2 59 bushels for the corresponding week last year. 

Stocks of Ontario wheat. According to the Eastern E1ev.ors, the following 
quantities of Ontario wheat are in store in the undermentioned lake ports: 

Goderich Elevator and Transit .......................................... 337,692 bushels 
Sarnia Elevator Co..... 771,299 	u 

Maple Leaf Milling Co - Port Colborne .................................. 81,567 
Toronto Elevator ......... Old 	35,105 

New 	)44)4,O53 

	

TOTAL 1,669,716 	u 

CANADIAN WHEAT IN THE UNITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 8,276,000 bushels an increase 
of 946,000 bushels over the previous week when 7,330,000 bushels were reported.. 

PRIMARY MO1TEMT 

Wheat receipts in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending September 15, 1939 
amounted to 38,418,578 bushels, an increase of 4,119,768  bushels over the previous week 
when 42,538,346 bushels were marketed. During the corresponding week a year ago the 
receipts were 20,725,063 bushels. By provinces the receipts for the week ending 
September 15, 1939 were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 193 8 : 
Manitoba 3,834,726 (2,822,437); Saskatchewan 26,502,085 (8,499,151) ;  Alberta 8,081,767 
(9,)403, }430) bushels. 

Marketi.ngs in the three Prairie Provinces for the seven ieeks from August 1, 
1939 to September 15, 1939 as compared with the same period. in 1938  were as follows, 
figures within brackets being those for 1938:  Manitoba  37, 417,521 (32 ,545,785); Sask-
atchewan 75,498,168 	O,384,432); Alberta. 27,761,4 142 ( 26,571,556) bushels. For the 
seven weeks ending September 15, 1939 and the same period in 193 8 , 1 4O,677,131 and 
99,502,773 bushels respectively were received from the farms. 
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The following table shows the world shipments of wheat and wheat flour for the first 
s-en weeks of the present crop year. (Broornhallts figures). 

17eek North Argentina Australia Russia Danube Ina 	Other Tc1TAL 
ending America 

(Thousand bushels) 

Aug. 	5,1939 3,920 3,240 880 48O - 	 488 9,08 
4,956 3,544 880 256 43g - 	 3141. 10,368 

19 5,832 2 ;672  1,160 736 - 	 96 10,896 
26 3,840 4,24O 1638 - 984 - 

	 4OO 11,152 
Sept. 	2 2.676 2,771 292 192  520 - 	 768 

- 	 O8 
7,219 

9 4,806 4,669 - - 384 10,267 
iG 2,351 2,834 - - 200 824 6,209 

TOTAL 28,281 23,970 14,900 141.3 3,792 3,728 65,119 
Comoarative 193 8  
7th week 4 ,i52  1,120 1,3 3)4  1,30)4  992 8 8,960 
TOTAL 28,272 7,648 14,392 20..iO4 14,264 3,136 	- 77,816 

World shipments for the week ending September 16, 1939  amounted to 6,209,000  bushels 
as compared with shipments of 10,267,000  bushels for the previous week and 8,960,000 
bushels for the corresponding week last year. North American and Argentine shipments 
showed decreases from the previous week of 2)455,000 and 1,835,000 bushels respectively. 
No report was received from Australia. 

During the first seven weeks of the present crop year wcrld shipments amounted to 
65,119, 000  bushels as comnoared with 77,816,000 bushels for the correspondi'ng weeks last 
year. North American shipments were 28,281,000 bushels as compared -rith 28,272,000 
bus1ls for the same period in 1938.  ArgEne shipments amounted to 23,970,000 bushels 
during the first seven weeks of thq present crop year as compared with only 7,648,000 
bushels for the same period in 193E 

VTEEKLY AVERAGE SHIPMENTS 

The following table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour for 
the first seven weeks of the present crop year with comparative figures for 193 8 : 

North Argentina Australia Russia Danube 	India 	Other 	TOTAL 
Anerica 

Million bushels 

193 3 	4.o 	1.1 	2.] 	2.9 	0.6 	0)4 	- 	11.1 
1939 	14.0 	3.4 	C. 7 	0.1 	0.6 	- 	0.5 	9.3 

According to the above table weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour amounted. 
to 9.3 million bushels as compared with 11.1 million bushels for the corresponding weeks 
in 1938. North American weekly average shipments were 4.0 million bushels as coared 
with 14.0 million bushels in the same weoks last year. 

- 2 - 
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Shipents overseas of Canadian Grain from St. Lawrence Ports were as "ollows: 

United Kingdom 	Other Countries 
B u S h e 1 $ 

Montreal, Quebec 	Wheat 	125,900 
Barley 	1414,166 

Ogilvie Montreal, Quebec 	Wheat 	- 	140 

EASTERN ELEVATO: United States grain and soya bean stocks were 837,015 bushels higher 
than at a coniparable date last year. Increases were noted in wheat of 8143)478; rye 
el,0143; corn 1,664,498 and soya beans 6,529 bushels, while oats and barley decreased 
1,157,690  and 540,8 143 bushels respectively. 

Number of ccrs inspected in the Western Division for the week ending September 7, 
1939 with comparison for the previous year were as follows: 

Week ending Week ending + Increase 
September 7, 1939 September 7, 1938 - Decrease 

Wheat 14,351 9)427 + 	)4,92)4 
Oats 159 1714 - 	15 
Barley 584 1,363 - 	779 
Flaxseed 9 5 + 
Rye 76 87 - 	11 
Mixed Grain 5 1 + 	14 

TOTAL 15,1 84  11,057 + 	14,127 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from the Western to the Eastern Doints over 
the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending August 31, 1939  and the period from August 1, 
1939 to September 7, 1939: - 

VEEK E11DING. SEPTE1E2 7, 1939 PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1939  TO  STEER 7, 1939. 

WHEAT OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 
	

'71 EAT 	OATS 	BLEY 	FLAX 

Via C.P.R. - 	4,OOO 	- 	- 	io,6)4O 	- 
Via C.N,i. - 	2,032 	- 	- 	12,192 	1,502 	- 

TOTAL 	- 	6,032 	- 	- 	1,)43 	22,832 
	1,502 

- 3 - 
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I 
'4 STOCKS OF GRAIN IN DIFPEREiT ELEVATOP'3 DURING 1EE 1 1EEK UDflG SEFTEIVIBER 15, 1939. 

MEAT 	DURUM 	OATS BARLEY FLAX- RiT 
ZMAT 	 SEED  

Bushels 

Western Country Elevators 	62650000 2b70000  2705000 2150000 153000 740000 
Interior Private and Mill Elevs. 	14870000 	20000 610000 1090000 25000 145000 
Interior Pub. & Semi-Piib. Terms. 	28O888 	4199 	3622 	2554 	62 	11495 
Vancouver-New Westminster 	14399969 	- 	2314754 178091 	7960 
Victoria 	 285160 	- 	- 	- 
Churchill 	 214024143 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Fort Wi11in and Port Arthur 	1414477635 14198199 	967 446 2254197 147145 14596114 
In Transit Lakes 	149392142 	61265 	145412 9885147 	69 140 360051 
InTrensit Bail 	28653708 	- 	5140217 950200 17121 6966 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 	28729374 	27 	7140651 	- 	180889 
St. Lawrence & Seaboard Ports 	17616968 10952 55 	1123009 1932 920143 
U. S. Lake Ports 	3235000 	25000 	iG000 100000 	78000 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard P 0rts 	21148000 2817000 	- 	62000 	- 1291000 

TOTAL 	 20731414387 11460814145 74524339539249 251200 33214725 
Previous week 	1671 141400 14  13587298  6938949 8518831 18144714 31714014 
Seine week previous year 	85936571 170696 38 3903730 O7323 ,2  303697 18214521 

QUA1TITY OF SCREENINGS RECEIVED, SHIPPED AK)) IN STORE AT TRE UER1NTIOD 
ELEVATORS DURING TRE VTK ENDING SEPTE1IER 15, 1939. 

	

Amount in Store 	Amount Received Amount Amount in Store 

	

September 8, 1939 	by Vessel. 	Shipped Septemberl5,1939 

Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	LbSr, 	Tons Lbs 	Tons Lbs. 

Owen Sound 	1,975 	1,050 	- 	- 	261 -. 	1,7114 1,050 
Goderich Elevator Co. 	1,281 	506 	- 	- 	206 1,230 1,074 1,276 
Toronto 	155 	- 	- 	- 	30 ... 	125 - 
Montreal 	331 	1,786 	- 	55 	276 1,786 
Dominion Elevator Co. 	187 	1.,710 	- 	- 	71 	116 1,710 
Sorel 	 299 	720 	- 	- 	90 . 	209 720 

TOTAL 	14,230 	1,772 	- 	- 	..
1 
..:.0_3,517 	

5142 

LAKE SHIPNTS PROM READ OF TRE LAKES FOR TRE PERIOD E17DING SKrTE}ER 14, 1939. 

	

CANADIAN 	 0TI 

	

LOWER LAKE 	ST. LAWRENCE 	BUFFALO 	J. S • A. 	EUROPE 
PORTS 	PORTS 	PORTS 	DIRECT 

Bushels 

Wheat 	3,7149,075 	- 	1,987,3142 	668,537 
Durim wheat 	83,326 	- 	- 	- 
Oats 	55,1412 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Barley 	276,92 5 	314,225 	707,385 	106,000 	- 
Plaxseed 	6,940 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Bye 	237,203 	- 	230,206 	- 

TOTAL 	14,1408,881 	34,225 	2,924,933 	7714,537 	- 
Same period 193 8 	5,700,391 	1,522 ,95)4 	519, 80 5 	51,500 	- 

LAKE SHIPTS FROM TRE READ OF TEE LAKES FOR TEE PERIOD FROM TEE OPENING OF 
NAVIGATION TO SEPTELER 114, 1939. 

Wheat 70,973,735 91422,1468 9,113,5146 3,981,765 	225,026 
Durum Wheat 14,121,725 1429,5014 1421,387 2,478,0141 	- 

OEts 6,9914,260 2,1421,33 11  921,208 - 	 -. 
Barley 3,690,882  3,732,346 1,073,807 574610 	- 
Plaxseed 32,230 146,372 - - 	 - 

Rye 619,795 iO4,963 308,206 1310.130 	- 

TOTAL 86,1432,627 16,206,987 11,838,1514 8,7 414 ,5146 	225,026 
Same period 1938  37, 14314 ,9148 16 ,593,7214  2,1481,2614 1:637,299 	- 

11 
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• 	Nur of oars of grain unloaded at Fort William and 
month of August, 

Port Arthur over the C.P.R. 
1939 

and C.N.R. 

Month of Aust, 1939 
C.P.R. C.N.R. TOTAL 

Wheat 7,904 5,245 13,149 
Oats 166 170 337 
Barley 642* 607- 1,250 
Flaxseed 6 3 
Rye 110 43 153 

TOTAL 8,829 6,069 14,8981 

Number of cars of grain unloaded at Vancouver, B.C., over the different railways month of 
August, 1939 

Month of August, 1939 
Via Via Via 
C.P.L C.N.R. G.N.R. TOTAL 

Wieat 122 294- - 416- 
Oats 15 6 - 21 
Barley 2 3 - 5 
Rye 6 3 - 9 
Mixed Grain - 

U.S.A. 	Corn  

TOTAL 145 307 1 453 

Number of cars of grain unloaded at Victoria, B.C., over the different railways, month of 
August, 1939 

Month of August, 1939 

C.P.R. 	C.N.R. 	TOTAL 

Wheat 	 - 	1 	1 

lAKE SHIPMEI'TS OF GRAIN FROM DULUTH, AUGUST, 1939 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY FLAX- RYE CORN 
SEED 

B u 	s 	h 	e 1 	s 

United States Grain to 
United States Ports 

Buffalo 4,603,690 1,587,691 243,876 143,886 260,925 410,830 
Oswego 130,000 - - - - 133,000 
Chicago - - - - 326,374 - 

Erie - - - - 292,000 
TOTAL 4,733,690 1,587,691 243,876 143,886 879,299 543,830 

United States Grain to 
Canadian Ports 
Montreal 	143,455 	- 	- 	- 	- 	418,448 

TOTAL 	143,455 	- 	- 	- 	- 	418,448 

GRAND TOTAL 	4,877,145 	1,587,691 	243,876 	143,886 	879,299 	962,278 

-4a- 
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of Canadian Grain in Store at PublIc, Seml-Pubic, and Private (Head of the 
L:es) , I nterior, Public and Semi-Public, Pacific ?orts and Eastern Elevators for the 
weeic endiilg September 15, 1939. 

4 Ft.i11iani Interior Pacific Eastern Eastern 
& Pt.Arthur Public and Port Elevators Elevators 
Semi-Public Semi-Public Lake Seaboard 
and Private Terminals E1evt ors 	Ports Ports 

BEAT 	- 
No. 1 Hard. 5034368 38540 626478 55949 140513() 
No. 1 Northern 22799785 6905149 7314899 81979 142  4927923 
No. 2 Northern 11929064 71558 8  1211487 14 1212886 14 910430 7 
]To. 3 Northern 1623991 966119 10146 14 148 187033 14 2363763 
Old No. 3 Northern 1271 - - - 146149 
No. 	14 Northern 520199 6786 118018 1914282 2 91378  
No. 	14. Special 14514722 167 - 145797 14 
No. 5 Wheat 19 1415 3388 3712714 119317 - 
No. 	5 Special 314690 1286 - - - 
No., 	6 Sfteat 3832 - * - 1009 
No. 	6 Special 18577 - - 2833 - 
Feed 23862 - 3911 3972 39287 
No. 	1 C. 77. 	Garnet 205255 87056 278810 14152 73 4 
No. 2 C. W. garnet 1 296718 21430149 73980 33114107 71401401 
No. 	3  C. W. Garnet 11987 1 1460 39395 112651 85855 
Other Garnet - - - - 1000 
No. 1 C. W. Durum 310079 - - 5614567 82082 
No. 	2 C. W. 	Th.trum 31571433 - - 3128357 9609 14  
No. 3 C. W. Durum 576599 - - 23271 
No. 	14 C. W. Thxrum 12119 - . - - 
Other Durum 1141969 - - 1233 10102 
Ontario Vheat - - 1669716 - 
Other 1499899 142917 1270112 598335 192625 
TOTAL 1486758314  2 79690 5 146851 2 9 321446900  18757651 
OATS 	Old Old Old Old 
No. 	1 C.W. 	3218 - - - - - 
No. 	2 C.W. 	188879 91020 

1181412 
- 614603 2102 35141495 1407138 

11017 144  273639 
- 

No. 	3 C.W. 	65170  - 23796 - 86328 
Ex. 	3 C.W. 15197 14  1713 91482 271149 196839 28156 
Ex. No. 1 Feed - - - - 
No. 	1 Feed. 	31751 9%214 - 1814]. 14256 13251 	114995 142020 
No. 	2 Feed 	311114 141856 6033 - 81162 171450 
No. 3 Feed 	9059 15250 - - 12000 	- 18206 - 
Other 120119 21 112636 - 215008 	20060 11136 109206 
TOTAL - 	967 14146 1739 23147514 173979 590503 
BARLEY 
1 C.W. 6 Row 831414 - - - 
2 O.W. 6 Row 8514750 - - - 72309 
3 C.. 	6 Row 366025 - - - - 
3 	. 	c.v. 	6 Row 161239 - - 358 1511 6186 	g1414oi 238320 93307 

c.v. 	1475514 - - 71786 - 137140 	26087 22083 
14 C.L 	 139314 - - 48261 - 25382 	5000 21471475 - 
5 O.W. 	 15755 - - 145153 - 27 	- 7590 14115 
6 C.W. 	 8569 - - 147314 - - 
1 Feed 299536 - - 6994 18233!. 
2 Feed 316417 - 2588 82777 106929 
3 Feed 110750 - - - - 
Other 513 214  992 35O 91421 1489636 514533 1451425 
TOTAL 225 14197 992 - 178091 7 140651 112305 
FLAXSEED  
No. 	1 	C.W. 33031 - - - 1932 
No. 	2 C.W. 61451 - - - - 
No. 	3 C.W. 14140 - - - - 
No. 	14 C.W. 9114 - - - - 
Other 1309 62 - - - 
TOTAL 1471145 62 - 1932 
RYE 
No. 2 C.W. 	 255092 	531 	- 	180889 	 - 
No. 3 O.W. 	 1355147 	- 	 - 	 - 	 7140514 
Other 	 18975 	- 	 7960 	- 	 179314 
TOTAL 	 14596114 	531 	7960 	180889 	920 1.3 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN STORE - 5214914236 2800229 	510593 14 	351 0 7919 	20563221 

- 5 - 
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CANADIAN GPIN IN STORE - COLARATIVE STATNT, 1937 - 1939 

-- 	 W H E A T 	(Bushels) 	OTHER GRAIN 

11 7 020,000 2,035,000 
35,950,000 2,050,000 
18 1 350,000 1,663,000 

65 $ 20,000 5,748,000 

49070 1 1 770,000 
Termixa1s 	2 9 885,087 7,733 

4,399,969 420,805 
285,160 - 

2,402 9 443 - 

48,675,834 3,728 0 402 
5,000,507 1 1 400,950 
28,658,708 1,576,206 
32,446,901 2,661,019 
18,712,223 1,807,492 
3,311,000 194,000 
4,965,000 

'-sn, 	 7fl 

 1,353,000 
n 	can 	a f\r 

September 15, 1939 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 

Saskat chewan 
Alberta 

TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Chur chill 
Fort William & Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
St & Seaboar4 Ports 
U.S. Lake Ports 
U.S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 

TOTAL 	 O) 	 %JU %-'U I 

September16, 1938 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 9,540 2 000 2,364000 

Saskatchewan 21,177,000 1,383,000 
Alberta 14,150,000 612,000 

TOTAL 44,867,000 4,359,000 

Interior Private and Mill 2,030,000 1,535,000 
Interior Public and Sni-Public Perminals 69,461 3,401 
Vancouver-New Westminster 3,142,532 185,911 
Churchill 412,407 
Fort William and Port Arthur 26,687,063 6,274,354 
In Transit Lakes 8,306,725 1,358,130 
In Transit Rail 11,261,773 586,373 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 3,027853 447,044 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 1,852,445 1,979,289 
U.S. Lake Ports 1,181,000 41,338 
U.S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 168,000 

TOTAL 103,006 3 259 16,769,840 

September 17, 1937 
eountry Elevators - Manitoba 5,100,000 2,807,000 

Saskatchewan 6,760 3 000 1,265,000 
Alberta 8,890,000 446000 

T (11 AL 

Liter icr Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semai-Public Terminals 
Vancouver -New Westminster 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U.S. Lake Ports 
U.S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 

TOT AL 

20,750,000 4,518,000 

2,802,000 2,378,000 
674,621 1,547 

3,144,016 47,729 
910,994 
11,820 

18,767,750 6,635,076 
2,520 8045 920,738 
8,598,120 1,671,555 
4,959 2 564 618,550 
2,227,656 1,153,034 

645,314 195513 

67,240,900 18,139,742 
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STOCKS OF UNITE STATES GRAIN IN CAXAtA, SEPTE.LBLR 1, 1939. 
7AT OATS BJBLEY 

Bushels 
RE CORN SOYA BEANS 

Port McNicoll - - - - 1,795,819 - 
Aberdeen Elevator Co. 71 200,363 - - 61,879 
Tiff in 110,892 - - - 113,564 
Midland Simcoe - - - - 3)47,)482 - 
Collingwood - - - - 21414,672 - 

Owen Sound - - - - 5,964 - 
Goderich Elevator & Transit - - - - 102,509 
Sarnia - - - - 1,500 - 

Port Colborne, M.L. - - - - 79,216 - 
Toronto 16,577 - - - 119,926 - 

1ingston Elevator Co. 3$,464 - - 354)703 - 

ontrea1 570, 1460 3 13,926 214 1477,882 - 

Dominion Elevator Co. - - - - 20,645 - 
Sorel 303,735 - - - 8,571 - 

Three Rivers - - 83, 5214 6,529 
Q,uebec - - - - 27,563 
Halifax - 65 - - - - 

TOTAL 1,O4O,199 200,1431 13,926 23,610 3,8145,419 6,529 
Sne period last year 196,721 1,358,121 5514,769 2,567 2,130,921 - 

RECEIPTS AND SHIP)NTS OF UIIITED STATES GRAIN IN CMADA SEPTE}SER 15,1939. 

4 

Theat 
Oats 
Corn 

R E C E I P T S 	 SHIPMENTS 
Water 	Rail 	GE0RGIAN BAY PORTS 	W a t e r 	Rail 

	

110,892 	- 	To Can. Dom, points 	- 	- 

	

192,905 	- 	" U.S. points 	- 	27,600 
503,712 '  Can. Dom, oints 	- 	- 

	

fl  U.S. points 	- 	236,571 
US, Seaboard 	- 	12,135 

	

New England 	- 	113,34' 

fliet 
Corn 

LOWER LAKE PORTS 

	

361,267 	- 	To Montreal 

	

372,011 	- 	' Can. Dom. points 
' Ccn. Flour mills 

ST. LAWRENCE PORTS 

	

227,062 	- 	To Can. Doni. points 
U.K. and O.C. 

- 	- 	" Can. Dom.. points 
Ccn. Dom. points 

" Can.Flour mills 
U.S. Seeboard 

" U.K. and O.C. 

Wheat 

Oats 
Corn 

14o14627 	- 
- 	37,268 
- 	18,1463 

- 	3,000 
- 

- 	109 
- 	2)4,713 
- 	1,000 
- 	1,600 

3 ,571 

- 7 - 
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STOCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIN lIT CAiTADA, 1EPTEM13ER 15, 1939. 

ARGiTTfl\iE 	SOUTE APICAN 	AUSALLN 	ARGENTINE 
CORN 	CORN 	 CORN 	FLAXSEIM 

Bushel S 

Sarnia - 	69,529 	 - 
Port Colborne, M.L. 942 	2,149 	 - 	 - 
Toronto - 	1120,0115 	 - 	- 
Iontrea1 2,762 	391,331 	 - 	26,756 
Dominion Elevator Co. - 	55,579 	 - 	- 
Tbee Rivers - 	251,363 	 - 	 - 
Q.uebec - 	1,143 	 5,469 	- 
Saint John  
H1ifax - 	93,512 	 - 	 - 
TOTAL 
	 3,604 	1,310,396 

	
5,1469 	26,756 

Same Deriod last year 
	78,974 	162,1434 	 - 	69,826 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPITS 0' POREIGN GP.kN IN CANADA STEER 15, 1939. 
R E C E I P T S 	 SIPMEITS 
'1ater Rail 	GIAT BAY PTS 7ater Rail 

African Corn - - 	To Can.. Uom.  points - 27,500 
LOVT. LtKE PORTS 

African Corn 374,551 - 	To Can. Flour 3ills - 55 
ST. LA7RE17CE PORTS 

African Corn 679,1407 - 	To Can. Dom. points 226,109 31,7 142  
Other Eastern 	levators 146,300 - 

Australian Corn - - 	" Can. Dom. points - 5,305 
Argentine Flaxseed - - 	" 	Can. Dorn. points - 50,000 

MABITThE PORTS 

African Corn - - 	To Can. Dom. points - 141,250 

STOCKS IN STORE, RECEIPTS AND S11-1IP1I'TTS AT TTIB C.AL4DIAN G0VER1104T INTERIOR 
TERMINAL ELEVAIDRS, ENDI:TG 15th SE?TEER, 1939. 

OATS 	BARLEY 	PLAXSEED 	RYE 
3u s h e 1 $ 

STOCKS IN STORE 
Cal gary 
Edmont on 
Le thbr I dge 
Moose Jaw 
Saskat oon 
TOTAL 

RECE IPTS 
Calgary 
Edmonton 
LethbrIdge 
Saskat oon 

TOTAL 

	

1,255,553 	 21 	- 	- 	- 

	

805,8140 	1,718 	992 	- 	- 

	

111,782 	- 	- 	 62 	- 

	

2146,528 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

377,202 	- 	- 	- 	531 

	

2 ,796,90 5 	1,739 	992 62 	531 

	

65,223 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

60,109 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

7,1457 	- 	- 	 62 	- 

	

9,949 	- 	- 	- 	531 

	

1141,7148 	- 	- 	 62 	531 

SHIPMS 

Edmonton 	314,992 	.• 	
11 718 	- 	- 

Lethbrid.ge 	21,095 	 - 	271 	- 
Moose Jaw 	40,000 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	 96,07 	- 	11718 	271 	- 

-8- 
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S!OCKS, BEEIPTS AND SHIPMTS OF TIM COUNTRY ELEV2QS IN THE WESTLN DIVISION IN TEE 
VEEK E1iDING SEPTEMBER 15, 1939. 

-- 	

- VT}-AT DURtJ14 OATS BABLY FLAX- RYE 
* MMAT SEED 

Bu s h e is 

COUTBY MVATORS 

STOCKS IN ST0R 

Manitoba 3,900,000 2,120,000 590,000 1,130 , 000  55,000 260,000 
Saskatchewan 35,1400,000 550,000 995, 000  610,000 85,000 360,000 
Alberta 18,350,000 - 1,120,000 #iO,OOO 13,000 120,000 

TOTAL 62,60,Oco 2,670,000  2,705,000  2 ,150 ,000 153,000 7140,000 

Total - a week ago )47,  700,000 2,520,000 2,100,000 1,830,000 115, 000  64o,000 
a year ago 141,115,000 3,752,000 1,660,000 1,370,000 137000 692,000 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 3,1413,097 1421,629 243,533 679,1492 214,305 147,001 
Saskatchewan 26,306,261 195,8214 1422,561 219,676 214,279 110,668 
Alberta 3,081,767 - 14149,833 136,530 5,017 20,069 

TOTAL 37,801,12 617,1453 1,115,977  1,035,698 53,601 177,738 

+Tota]. - a week ago 39, 14148,9 143 2 , 017,701 550,1497 1,282,366 56,812 152,659 
a year ago 19,131,787 1, 046,3 147 533,967 795,370  32,067 100,580  

SHIPMENT SDUR ING WEEK 

Manitoba 2 ,885, 1432  1445,5146 140,885 627,182 13, 865 21,246 
Saskatchewan 16,801,1496 514,203 182,636 98,781 5,828 62,1614 
Alberta 3,5854972 - 192 ,6141 60,130 11900 11,785 

TOTAL 23,272,950 1499,7514 516,162 786,093 21,593 95,195 

+Tota]. 	- a week ago 22,682,68]. 1, 065,120 141 14 ,932  1,058,625 5,938  78,827 
a year ago 13,142,732 5148,783 287,785 709,911 23,1149 95,6814 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LOADINGS# IN TI 
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1939  TO SEPTEIVBER 15, 1 939. 

W H E A T 	 OTEER GRAIN 
Bushels 

Manitoba 	 37, 1417,521 	5,923,039 
Saskatchewan 	 75, 1498,168 	2 ,13 14 , 262  
Alberta 	 27,761,14142 	1,250,2 146 

Total 	 1140 ,677,131 	9,312,5147 
Same period 1938 	 99,502,773 	13,012,532 

# Platform Loadings to September 7, 1939. 

+ Revised fi€ures. 
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DaILY c.J0TtTI0NS AND WEEKLY AVERaGES OP CASH GR.IiT BY 
GES 01; WINNLEG AiD 'O10 MTS 

Week ending September 16, 1939 
Seflt. 
11 

$_ 

SeDt. 
12 

$ 

Sept. 
13 

$ 

Set. 
1 

Sept. 
15 

Sept. 
16 

Weekly 
Average 

WT - (Basis Port William and Port .rthur) 
No. 1 Man. Hard. .75/1 .72/4 .74/7 .77/5 .77/5 .76/5 .75/6 
No. 1 Man. Northern .74/5 .72 .74/7 .77/5 .77/5 .76/5 .75/4 
No. 2 Man. Northern .71/7 .69/3 .72/2 .74/7 .74/7 .73/7 .72/6 
No. Man. Northern .6/5 .67 .69/7 .72/5 .73 .72/2 .70 /6 
No. 4 Man. Northern .6/i .62 .65/3 .69/i .6/4  .6 .66 
No. 5 .57/1 .54/4 .5/3 .61/1 .62 .61 .59 
No. 6 .53/1 .5014 .54/3 .57/1 .5 .57 .55 
Peed. .52/1 .49/4 .53/3 .56/1 .57 .56 .54 
io. 	U Special .62/1 .61 .64/3 .67/1 .67/4  .67/4 .64/7 
No. 5 Special .57/1 .54/4 .59/3 .62/1 .62 .61 .59/2 
No. 6 Special .5)4/1 .5i/)4. .56/3 .59/1 .59 .5 
Tough No. 1 Hard. .73/1 .70/4 .73/3 .76/1 .76/1 .75/1 .74/7 

ITo. 1 Northern .73/1 .o/U .73/3 .76/1 .76/1 .75/1 .74/7 
No. 2 Northern .70/3 .67/7 .70/5 .73/3 .73/3 .72/3 .71/3 
No. 3 Northern .6/i .65/ 4  .6/3 .71/1 .71/U .70/6 .69/2  

Rejected NO. 1 Northern .67/1  .64/4 .67/3 .70/1 .70 .69 .65 
No. 2 Northern .65/1 .62/4 .6 14/7 .67/5 .67/ 4  .66/4 
No. 3 Northern .61/5 .59 .61/7 .64/5 .64/14 .63/4 .62/U 

Smutty 	No. 1 Northern .69/1 .6514 .65/3 .71/1 .71 .70 .69 
No. 2 Northern .66/i .63/4  .65/7 .65/5 .6s/4 .67/U .66/5 
No. 3 Northern .62/1 .59/4 .62/3 .65/1  .65 •54 .63 

No. 1 Garnet .66/2 .53/5 .65/5 .69/3 .69/3 .69/3 .67/2  
No. 2 Garnet .63/ 2  .60/5 .63/5 .66/3 .66/3 .65/3 .64/2 
No. 	3 Garnet .60/1 .57/4 .60/3 .63/1 .63 .62 .61 
Du.rum No. 1 .64/1 .61/4 .64/3 .67/1 .67 .66 .65 

No. 2 .63/1 .60/4 .63/3 .66/1 .66 .65/4  .64/1 
No. 3 .62/1 .59/4 .62/7 .65/5 .6/4 .65 .63/4  

OATS 
No. 2 C.W. .35/1 .37/4 .39/3 .39 .35/5 .35/5 .35/4 
No. 3 C.W. .35/1 .34/4 .36/3 .36 .35/5 .35/5 .35/4 
No. 1 Feed. .3)4/3 .33/6 .35/5 .35/2 .3)4/7 .34/7 .34/6 
No. 2 Feed .32/1 .31/4 .3313 .33 .32/5 .32/7 .32/4 
No. 3 Feed .3011 .29/4 .31/3 .31 .30/5 .30/7 .30/4 
BARLEY 
No. i C.W. 6 Row .147/4 .46/2 .49/3 .149 .4s/6 .U/i 
No. 2 O.W. 6 Row .147/4 .46/2 .149/3 .49 .45/6 .Us/i 
No. 	3 C.W. 6 Row .145 .145/2 . 148/3 .0 .0 .47/5 .47/2 
No. 	1 C.W. 2 Bow .U6/U .45/4 .145/3 .149 .4s/6 .U/i .47/6 
No. 2 C.W. 2 Row .)46/U .145/4 .48/3 .U9 .48/6 .U/i .147/6 
No. 	1 Peed. .146 .145/2 .145/3 .145 .148 .47/5 .47/2 
No. 2 Feed .144 .143/2 .4/3 .146 .146 .145/5 .45/2 
No. 3 Peed. .42 .41/2 .44/3 • )4)4 .UU .143/5 .43/2 
RYE 
No. 2 O.W. .54 .52/2 .56/7 .59 .60 .59/7 .56/7 
No. C.W. .50/2 .49/4 .53/3 .6/4 .56/3 .53/4 
No. C.W. .145/6 .44 .49/3 .51/4 .52/4 .52/3 .55/14 
Ergoty 
Rejected No. 2 C.W. 

.UU/6 

. 146/2 
.43  
.U/U 

.48/3 

.49/7 
.0/4 
.52 

.i/U 

.53 
.51/3 
.52/7 

.145/2 

.49/6 
FLaXSD 
No. 	1 C.W. 1.67 1.6212 1.65/4 1.65/2 1.65/2 1.71/2 1.57 
No, 2 C.W. 1.63 1.58/2 1.61/4 1.64/2 1.54/2 1 .67/2  1.63 
No. c.W. 

C.W.  
1)49 1.144/2 

1.39/2 
1.147/14 
1.42/4 

1.50 
1.145 

1.50 
1.145 

1.53 
i.0 

1.4s/7 
1.143/7 No. 

t Whea, 0NTiRI0_-_TORONTO 

Ont. 
Oats 

Winter 	To. 1 .72 
- 

.72 
..32-.c3)4 

.72 
.32.-.314 

.72 
.32-.314 

.72 
.32...34 

.72 
.32-.314 

.72 
.2-.34 

Barley - .42- .)4U .42-.44 .142- .UU .42-. 	)4)4 .42-.44 .42- )4U 
Bye - .4s.-.50 .14s-..0 .48-.50 .Us...o 
Corn - .64-.66 .64- .66 .66-.69 .66- .69 .66- .59 .65/2- .67 
Buckwheat - .49-.50 •Us-.o .Us- .50 .145.50 .Us- .50 
Malting Barley 

Oats 
- .51- .53 

3)4 .32-. 
.51-.53 
.30-.314 

.51-.53 

.32-.34 
.51-.53 
.32-.314 

.51- .53 

.32-.34 
.51-  .53 

.31/5-.3U Milling - 
Car lots shipping points. - 10 - 
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INSPECTIONS - EASTERN DIVISION 

AUGUST 1939 

Bushels 	 Bushels 

CANADIAN GRAIN 

WHITE WINTER 1flAT 

No. 1 G.E. 
No. 2 G.E. 
No. 4 G.E. 
Smutty 1 C.E. 

RED WINTER WHEAT 

RYE 

	

137,239 	No. 2 C.E. 	1 0 000 
21,446 

	

1,060 	BUCKWHEAT 

	

1,000 	Sample G.E. 	625 

RECAPITUlATION OF CANADIAN GRAIN 

No. 	1 C.E. 227,200 Wheat 1,722,649 
No. 	2 G.E. 15,931 Oats 1 2 800 
Smutty 1 C.E. 1,556 Barley 21,250 

Rye 1,000 
MIXED WINTER WHEAT Buckwheat 625 

No. 	1 C.E. 1,004,440 TOTAL 1,747,324 

No. 	2 	C.E. 276,971 
No. 	3 C.E. 12,131 UNITED STATES GRAIN 
Smutty 1 C.E. 16,152 
Smutty 2 G.E. 3,437 CORN 
Smutty 3 G.E. 1,205 
Smutty 4 G.E. 1,861 No. 2 Yellow 28,713 
Tough 2 C.E. 1 0000  

TOTAL 1,722,649 1,016 cars, 2 cargoes and 4 bins inspected 
at Chatham. 

OATS 163 cars inspected at Toronto. 

No. 	3 G.E. 1,800 4 cars and 2 cargoes inspected at 
Montreal. 

BARLEY 

No. 2 C.E. 	6 Row 3,750 
No. 3 C.E. 6Row 15,000 
Rej. 	C.E. 	6 Row 1,250 
Tough No. 3 1,250 

TOTAL 	21,250 

- 

- 11 - 
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Receipts and Shipments of Grain at the Country Elevators in the Western Divi&ion and 

P1%tform Loa.ding6, August 1939. 
WHEAT DURUM 	OATS 	BARLEY FLkX- RYE 

WHEAT SEED 
B 	u 	s 	h 	e 	is 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS 
MANITOBA - RECEIPTS 

Aug. 1939 	18421,238 2 0 759,342 	285,871 	2,189,078 21,322 142,980 
MANITOBA - PLATFORM LOADINGS 

WHEAT 	OTHER GRAINS 
Aug. 1939 2,569,488 	436,862 

SASKATCHEWAN - RECEIPTS 
Aug. 1939 	21,046,134 116,075 	382,867 	282,501 30,474 181,101 

SASKAT CI-IEWAN - PLATFORM LOADINGS 
WHEAT 	OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1939 68,642 	6,131 

ALBERTA - RECEIPTS 
Aug. 1939 	9,188,504 - 	 236,268 	68,859 2,305 27,230 

ALBERTA - PLATFORM LOADINGS 
WHEAT 	OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1959 99,125 	30,214 

TOTAL COUNTRY ELEVATORS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES - RECEIPTS 
Aug. 1939 	48,353,874 	2,875,417 	905,004 	2,540,437 	54,100 	351,309 

TOTAL - PLATFORM LOADINGS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES 
WHEAT 	 OTHER GRAINS 

Aug, 1939 	2,737,255 	473 1 207 
TOTAL SHIPENTS - PAIL - PRAIRIE PROVINCES 

Aug. 1939 	26,840,938 	1,803,294 	832,163 	2,051,926 	13,795 	250 0 096 

Reoeipts and Shipments of Grain at Interior Public and Semi-Public E1e'ators, 
Augist 1939. 

RECEIPTS - RAIL 

Aug. 1939 	162 1,881 	965 	145 	454 	469 

SHIPMTS - RAIL 

Aug. 1939 	590,394 	- 	56,710 	- 	243 

Reoeipts and shipments of Grain at Vancouver-New Westminster, August 1939. 

VANCOUVER - JEW WESTMIN'TER ELEVATORS - RECEIPTS - RAIL 

Aug. 1939 	679,992 	- 	62,628 	3,832 	- 

SHIPMENTS - VESSEL - RAIL 

	

Aug. 1939e12,343,180 	- 	77,206 	1,683 	2 
Rail 	180,229 	- 	38,411 	17,308 	- 

Reoeipts and Shipments of Grain at Victoria, August 1939. 

RECEIPTS - RAIL 

1,562 

820 

Aug, 1939 	6,684 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

SHIPiENTS-VESSEL - RAIL 

	

Aug. 1939Vweel 46,309 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Rail 	139 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Receipts and Shipments of Graij at Churchill, August 1939. 

RECEIPTS  

Aug. 1939 	756,493 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

3Hi;•:Ls - VESSEL 

Aug. 1939 	821 1448 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

- 12 - 
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